OrgNo
024172
027970
013017
022085
028172
004504
020266
005935
021264
026656
027257

Ocean Transportation Intermediary License Revocations & Surrenders

Organization Name
AXIMA USA LLC
BOA LOGISTICS, LLC
BRYE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CNN INTERNATIONAL LLC
COTTON FORWARDING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
ENDO FREIGHT FORWARDERS (N.Y.) INC.
INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS LLC

MANACO INTERNATIONAL FORWARDERS, INC.

NIDAL BRAHIMI dba CASALINK
PEARL OF THE ORIENT EXPRESS, LLC
SYLT, LLC

FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION

June 29, 2021 to July 26, 2021
Reason for Action
Voluntary Surrender
Voluntary Surrender
Voluntary Surrender
Voluntary Surrender
Voluntary Surrender
Failure to maintain a bond
Failure to maintain a bond
Voluntary Surrender
Failure to maintain a bond
Failure to maintain a bond
Voluntary Surrender

License No.

024172NF

027970NF
003883F
022085n
028172F
001106N
020266N

001037NF
021264F
026656F
027257F

Termination Date
7/7/2021
7/14/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
7/14/2021
7/25/2021
7/12/2021
7/10/2021
7/10/2021
6/29/2021

Comment

NVO 027257N remains active



